# 40.00

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Terence John O'Rawe		07/21/2003	INDIVIDUAL: NEW ZEALAND

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arthur Ellis Ltd.	
Street Address:	648 Halswell Junction Road	
City:	Christchurch	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: NEW ZEALAND	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Prope	erty Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration	Number:	2160209	BEAT THE COLD EVERWARM

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)345-6060

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (314) 345-6000

Email: dwalters@blackwellsanders.com

Correspondent Name: Sondra D Schol
Address Line 1: 720 Olive Street
Address Line 2: 24th Floor

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 718679.2

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Sondra D Schol
Address Line 1: 720 Olive Street

Address Line 2: 24th Floor

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

TRADEMARK REEL: 002723 FRAME: 0753

900002201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duffy Walters	
Total Attachments: 1 source=EVERWARM2#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002723 FRAME: 0754

## ACCICIONATINE

WHENEAX TERRINGS JOHN O'RAWE & New Zeeland cluses, of 210 Lightful Marri, Christophunds, New Zeeland Incompater collectively referred to by ACCIONOR, owns a purious trademark collectively referred to by ACCIONOR, owns a purious trademark collective.

#### PVPHWARM MPATTHE COLD and darke



for which application for a Trademark of the United States Was filed in the United States Permised Trademark Office on February 13, 1887 and having Sonal No. 75/241/20, Registration no. 2160550 and

VALENCES. ARTHUR CELIS List, a New Yealand company, of this Halkwell Junction Road. Charlespace, New Zealand, hereinafter referred to an AXXIIIIM is dealfook of acquiring the SMIR internal in its and under test redement; and the United Xtales Tradomark Registration to be undersectionally.

# NOW THEREPORE TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN.

QE IT KNOWN that in receive and we not the paryment by AXXIODERS 10 AXXIONOR Of the 20th of One 1008ar (\$1,00), the receive of which in hundry industry limited for other good and valuable consideration. ASSIONOR hereby years, applies and transfer to AXXIONER the following exclusive again the AXXIONER the following exclusive again the AXXIONER the following MARCH to be obtained thereof and applications on xaid application, in all countries throughout the world for rund transmission with Northern all forms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also analysis all of its eight, little and interest in and to spir trademeds in all humber countries, and all applications for Trademark Registrations which may evolve therefrom.

ASSIGNOR hereby coverents that he realignment, sate, agreement or encuritization has been of will be made or entered into which would conflict with this applications and ratio

AXXIMPOR furtion coverants that ASSIGNEE will, upon by remove, he provided promptly with all preferences, he provided promptly with all preferences, and occurs only tradement. Propositions are positive as a specific point of the prompter of the prompter

RECORDED: 10/01/2003

**TRADEMARK** 

**/////** 

**REEL: 002723 FRAME: 0755**